## PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SCO NO. 220-221, SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH

Petition No. 10 of 2017 Date of Order: 18.04.2017

Present: Sh. D.S. Bains, Chairperson

Sh. S.S. Sarna, Member

In the matter of: Petition for approval of Fuel Cost Adjustment

(FCA) Surcharge for 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter (January, 2017

to March, 2017) of FY 2016-17.

**AND** 

In the matter of: Punjab State Power Corporation Limited, The

Mall, Patiala.

## **ORDER**

PSPCL filed petition No. 10 of 2017 for approval of Fuel Cost Adjustment (FCA) Surcharge for 3rd quarter of FY 2017-18. The petition was taken up by the Commission on 14.03.2017 and the Commission vide its order dated 14.03.2017 asked PSPCL to supply some information. PSPCL vide its letter No. 2116 dated 21.03.2016 submitted its reply.

The tariff order for MYT Control Period from FY 2017-18 to FY 2019-20 is under process, wherein the Commission is determining the revised fuel cost for FY 2016-17 (Review) on the basis of data submitted by PSPCL in the ARR for MYT Control Period (Petition No.

Order in Petition No. 10 of 2017

90 of 2016) and the figures validated by the Commission. The Commission, therefore, will determine the FCA Surcharge for the 3rd quarter of FY 2016-17 in the Tariff Order for MYT Control Period from FY 2017-18 to FY 2019-20, based on the performance parameters

The petition is disposed of accordingly.

Sd/-(S.S. Sarna) Member

approved in review of FY 2016-17.

Sd/-(D.S. Bains) Chairperson

Chandigarh

Dated: 18.04.2017